## HOUSTON COUNTY COMMISSION

Regular Session July 22, 2013

Call to Order, Establish that Quorum is present, and Welcome - Chairman Mark S. Culver

Invocation – Dr. Rayford Malone – Pastor, Greater Beulah Baptist Church Pledge of Allegiance – Commissioner Jackie Battles Approval of the Minutes of the last meeting

Announcements and Public Comments from Chairman and Commissioners

## Awards and Presentations

1. Houston County Queens – Mrs. Lisa Peter, Houston County Pageants, Inc.

## Regular Agenda

- 1. Request from Revenue Commissioner to approve the 2012 insolvents, errors and taxes in litigation, and uncollected insolvents and litigations for previous years.
- 2. Request to adopt Resolution authorizing the county General Fund to be reimbursed for expenses incurred on ATRIP and ESCO projects prior to the receipt of the 2013 warrant proceeds.
- 3. Request to change county dental insurance to the local Government Dental Benefit plan as offered by the State Employees' Insurance Board (SEIB).
- 4. Request to award bid to APAC Mid-South, Inc., Birmingham, for the resurfacing and traffic striping on Fortner Street from Cumbie Road to South Brannon Stand Road and on Judge Logue Road from State Road 123 to State Road 12, and issue matching funds.
- 5. Request to purchase garbage truck and cans to implement automated garbage pickup for a six month trial period.
- Request to approve agreement between Alabama Department of Transportation and Houston County for the resurfacing of County Road 22 from the Henry County Line to Gordon Williams Road. (Length 7.74 miles)
- Request to approve agreement between Alabama Department of Transportation and Houston County for the resurfacing of County Road 33 from County Road 55 to State Road 52 and also resurfacing on Nuclear Plant Road from County Road 33 to State Road 95. (Length 11.10 miles)

- 8. Request to approve preliminary plat for Country Village Estates.
- 9. Request to begin condemnation proceedings for right-of-way acquisition on Pine Acres Drive.
- 10. Request to approve increase in payment for base dirt from \$1.25 per yard to \$1.60 per yard.
- 11. Request to provide a letter of commitment to support the Town of Gordon's CDBG application.

Staff Reports:

Chief Administrative Officer County Engineer County Attorney

Adjourn